
Vol. 21 Issue 15                           website:   http://sites.muscogee.k12.ga.us/blackmon                    November 6, 2020 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Daily Virtual Meal Pickup 

11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Menu for next week: 
Monday  General Tso Chicken, Soy Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Beef Nachos, Soy Uncrustable 
Wednesday HOLIDAY 

Thursday BBQ Chicken Strips, Soy Uncrustable 
Friday  Pepper Jack Burgers, Soy Uncrustable 

FREE breakfast and lunch for all students through December! 

Dates to Remember 
Fri, Nov 6 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Nov 9 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Nov 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Girls With Pearls Meeting—5:00 pm—Zoom 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 
Fri, Nov 13 Progress Reports 
  Kona Ice Truck here—last period of day 
Sun, Nov 15 Last day for Virtual Book Fair 
Mon, Nov 16 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Nov 17 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 18 Basketball Interest Meeting—during ILT 
  Swim Interest Meeting—6:00 pm—Hardaway 
Thu, Nov 19 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Fri, Nov 20 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
  Pajama Day Fundraiser 
Mon, Nov 23 - Thanksgiving Break 
Fri, Nov 27 
Mon, Nov 30 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 2 Last day for Holiday Food Drive collections 
Fri, Dec 4 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
  Basketball Forms Due 
Mon, Dec 7 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
  Basketball Conditioning begins—4:30-5:30  
Tue, Dec 8 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, Dec 11 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 14 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 15 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 16 Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 17 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
  Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Fri, Dec 18 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 21 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Report Cards go home 
Tue, Jan 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Jan 19 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 21 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Jan 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Feb 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Tue, Feb 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Feb 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Feb 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Feb 23 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Mar 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
Thu, Mar 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Thu, Mar 18 Report Cards go home 

Next Week Class Reminders (Nov 9-13) 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 

A B Holiday B A 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Victoria Andrews  Mrs. Lockhart 
7th  Khushboo Ogden  Mr. Downes 
8th  Jamel Wimbush  Mrs. Lockhart 
Connections  Riley Cobb  Ms. J. Johnson 

Daily Lunch Selections 
Traditional students, make sure to select your 
lunch choice at the very beginning of your first 
class each day.  If you fail to make a lunch 
choice, you will be served whatever is available in the cafeteria 
when you arrive. 

Wednesday, November 11 

VETERANS DAY 

No School 

Virtual Book Fair Continues 
Now through November 15 

Visit this site to purchase books from the  
BRMS Book Fair: 

https://www.scholastic.com/bf/blackmonroadmiddleschool  

Holiday Food Drive 

November 2—December 2 
NJHS is sponsoring the Salvation Army Holi-
day Food drive.  Bring in non-perishable 
food items to donate.  The top three first 
period classes with the most donations will 

receive a donut party.  

Order Your Yearbook 

Yearbooks are on sale until December 
18th for $50. Yearbook recognition ads are 
also available for purchase. Both of these 
can be ordered online at  

 
jostensyearbooks.com 

Girls with Pearls Meeting  

Tuesday, November 10 
5:00 pm by Zoom 

The link is on the Canvas page. 

https://www.scholastic.com/bf/blackmonroadmiddleschool


Eagle Enrichment Fridays 
Today we started our “Eagle Enrich-
ment Schedule” for Fridays only.  Stu-
dents attended their regular A Day and 
B Day schedules on Monday through 
Thursday.  Students visited all classes on Friday to assist 
in content mastery.  On Fridays, teachers offer sessions 
that are designed to enhance individual student’s needs 
that support additional practice opportunities, enrichment 
work sessions, and acceleration into upcoming stand-
ards.   Less time now exists between class meeting ses-
sions to improve academic success.   
 
**Exception Next Week:    
Wed, Nov 11—Veterans Day Holiday 
Schedule will be:     

Mon—A; Tue—B; Wed—Holiday; Thu—B; Fri—A   
(No Enrichment Day this week) 

Scholarship Opportunity for  

Middle School Students 
The Prudential Spirit of Community Awards, 
sponsored by Prudential Financial in partner-

ship with the National Association of Secondary School Princi-
pals (NASSP), provides a wide range of opportunities to high-
light the good works of both students and the schools that 
helped them along the path. Students can win up to $6,000. 
For more information, student eligibility and to apply,  
visit  https://spirit.prudential.com. 
 
Deadline to apply is November 10th! 

Anyone interested 
in a magnet  

program for next 
year. 

Pajama Day Coming Soon 
Friday, November 20 

Cost:  $5.00 
Sponsored by Peer Helpers 

Students, plan to participate in this fun 
day for our school right before the 

Thanksgiving Holidays.  All proceeds from this fundraiser 
will go toward providing Christmas gifts for students in 
need.   

Second Nine Weeks Exam Schedule 
Monday, December 14   SS/Science 
Tuesday, December 15   SS/Science 
Wednesday, December 16  Math/ELA 
Thursday, December 17   Math/ELA 

 
The criteria for exemption are per class, per nine week period, 
and are as follows:  

 A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 
end of the 9 weeks OR 

 A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than one 
Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 

Progress Reports Next Week 
Friday, November 13 

Students, make every effort to get all work sub-
mitted as soon as possible.  We’ll look at Pro-
gress Growth Monitoring at this point, and your 
lanyards will be determined by your grades. 

Basketball News 
If you are interested in playing basketball for 
Blackmon Road this year, there will be a meeting 
on Wednesday, November 18th during ILT in the 
cafeteria. 
Zoom link for virtual students: 

https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82473272452 
 
Items needed for participation in conditioning or tryouts:  

 completed current physical 

 signed COVID letter 

 signed Assumption of Risk form  
To access the forms, use the link below: 
http://sites.muscogee.k12.ga.us/blackmon/athletics/  
Forms due: December 4th Turn these into the front office or to 
Coach Bray 
Conditioning: Starts December 7th in the gym from 4:30-5:30 
Tryouts: TBA 

Kona Ice Next Friday! 
Bring extra money to enjoy a frozen treat. 

https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fweblaunch.blifax.com%2Flistener3%2Fredirect%3Fl%3D3fd96699-6548-417e-92bc-2581107f5c16%26id%3Dc1f64538-8517-eb11-9a4b-000c29140d8a%26u%3Dhttps%253a%252f%252fspirit.prudential.com%253futm_source
https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82473272452
http://sites.muscogee.k12.ga.us/blackmon/athletics/

